
 

 

About   
Harvest  Church :  

 

  Pastor Anthony Harris 

  481 South Linn Avenue  
New Hampton, IA 50659 

  (641) 394-4380 

  Visit us online at:                                   
www.harvestcares.com 
www.facebook.com/
HarvestNH  

 
  Office E-mail                          
office@harvestcares.com 

  Secretary Office Hours:      
Tuesdays 10 am - 4:30 pm 
Thursdays 10 am - 4:30 pm 
 
Please make an  
appointment if you’d like 
to come in at any time  
outside of business hours  
 

 

Ins ide  Th is   
I ssue  

 

 

 

1) A Note from Pastor    
Anthony 
 

2) VBS 2023 
 

3&4) 130 Anniversary 
Party 
 

5) Greeter Schedule 
 
6) August Calendar 
 
 

This past month has been exhausting, but also exhilarating. We 
were blessed to have Vacation Bible School as well as our 130th 
anniversary celebration. I feel this past month serves as a  
reminder that our children make an impact in the Kingdom's 
growth. Let us continue to focus our efforts and energy not just 
glorifying God, but glorifying God with all of God's children. Let 
that also remind us that there is no true season or age that  
removes us from serving in the ministry. To be in the ministry is 
to be serving.  
 

Looking back on this past month, I realized that when we were 
asking for help I often heard, “well I'm not good at that, I could 
serve in another way as well as I've done that before.” The truth 
is, we serve in any way and every way we possibly can, even if 
it's out of our comfort zone. Just because you've done it before, 
doesn't mean you can't do it again and maybe even teach some-
body else who hasn't done it before. God could easily use that 
moment to not just grow us, but to reach out to another person 
through us.  
 

Let the next month be a month that you challenge yourself to 
step out of your comfort zone. I intend on doing that in several 
different ways because I know that at times we become stag-
nant, we become comfortable. Let God use you to look for the 
opportunities. The only comfort we need comes from Him and 
Him alone. Some of the greatest comfort I have ever felt and 
been a part of is stepping out in faith and allowing God to use 
and mold me how He sees fit, not how I feel comfortable. 

 

For even the Son of Man came not to be served but to 
serve, and to give his life as a ransom for many. 

MARK 10:45 
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August Greeter Team Schedule 
 

August 6th - Lisa, Sharon, and Dorothy 
August 13th - Adam, Miranda, and Wyatt 
August 20th - Bonnie, Dean, and Christine 
August 27th - Elizabeth, Barb, and Tom 

 
    If you are unable to greet, please find someone else to take  

your place, or call Bonnie at (641)-330-9656 
 

Remember: if you're in Sunday School to leave 10 minutes early to be at the entry on time. 

Happy Birthday! 

August 1st - Lisa Reicks 

August 2nd - Erin Harris 

August 5th - Lori Carey 

August 10th - Elvin Zimmerman 

August 25th - Scott Carey 

August 25th - Dean Knoll 

August 31st - Darwin Allen 

 

 



 

Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday 

 
 

 1 
 

 

2  
4:30 p.m. 

Deaconess 
Meeting 

 

6:00 p.m. 

Prayer Night 
(a meal is 
provided) 

 

3 
 

 
5:15 p.m. 
Christian 

 Education  
Board 

Meeting 
 

4 
 

5 
 
 
 

6      

8:15 a.m. 
 Sunday School 

 

9:30 a.m. 
Worship  
Service 

 

7 

 
8 

 
 
  

9 

 
5:00 p.m. 

Coordinating 
Council  
Meeting 

 
6:00 p.m. 

HARVEST U 

10 
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13     

8:15 a.m. 
 Sunday School 

 

9:30 a.m. 
Worship  

 

6:00 p.m. 
IMPACT 

14 15 

 
 
 

 

16 
 

 

 

6:00 p.m. 

HARVEST U 

17 18 
 
 
 
 
 

19 
 

 

20 

8:15 a.m. 
 Sunday School 

 

9:30 a.m. 
Worship  
Service 

 

21 
 
 

22 
 

 

 
 

 

23 
 

.6:00 p.m. 

HARVEST U 

24 
 

 
25 

 

 
  

26 

 
 

27 

8:15 a.m. 
 Sunday School 

 

9:30 a.m. 
Worship  

 

6:00 p.m. 
IMPACT 

28 
 
 

29 
 

 

 

30 
 
 

6:00 p.m. 

HARVEST U 

31  
 

 

 
 

 


