

THE BEACON

August 2023 Newsletter >>

About Harvest Church:

Pastor Anthony Harris

• 481 South Linn Avenue New Hampton, IA 50659

• (641) 394-4380

• Visit us online at: www.harvestcares.com www.facebook.com/ HarvestNH

Office E-mail
office@harvestcares.com

• Secretary Office Hours: Tuesdays 10 am - 4:30 pm Thursdays 10 am - 4:30 pm

Please make an appointment if you'd like to come in at any time outside of business hours

Inside This Issue

1) A Note from Pastor Anthony

2) VBS 2023

3&4) 130 Anniversary Party

5) Greeter Schedule

6) August Calendar



This past month has been exhausting, but also exhilarating. We were blessed to have Vacation Bible School as well as our 130th anniversary celebration. I feel this past month serves as a reminder that our children make an impact in the Kingdom's growth. Let us continue to focus our efforts and energy not just glorifying God, but glorifying God with all of God's children. Let that also remind us that there is no true season or age that removes us from serving in the ministry. To be in the ministry is to be serving.

Looking back on this past month, I realized that when we were asking for help I often heard, "well I'm not good at that, I could serve in another way as well as I've done that before." The truth is, we serve in any way and every way we possibly can, even if it's out of our comfort zone. Just because you've done it before, doesn't mean you can't do it again and maybe even teach somebody else who hasn't done it before. God could easily use that moment to not just grow us, but to reach out to another person through us.

Let the next month be a month that you challenge yourself to step out of your comfort zone. I intend on doing that in several different ways because I know that at times we become stagnant, we become comfortable. Let God use you to look for the opportunities. The only comfort we need comes from Him and Him alone. Some of the greatest comfort I have ever felt and been a part of is stepping out in faith and allowing God to use and mold me how He sees fit, not how I feel comfortable.

Fok even the Son of Man came not to be sekved but to sekve, and to give his life as a kansom fok many. MARK 10:45









THE STORY

GETTING TO THE HEART OF GOD'S STORY

Join us at harvest u as we study "the story." This study is 6 pm on wednesday, August 9, 16, 23, and 30.



RANDY FRAZEE

AUGUST GREETER TEAM SCHEDULE

AUGUST 6TH - LISA, SHARON, AND DOROTHY AUGUST 13TH - ADAM, MIRANDA, AND WYATT AUGUST 20TH - BONNIE, DEAN, AND CHRISTINE AUGUST 27TH - ELIZABETH, BARB, AND TOM

If you are unable to greet, please find someone else to take your place, or call Bonnie at (641)-330-9656

Remember: if you're in Sunday School to leave 10 minutes early to be at the entry on time.



Happy Birthday!

August 1st - Lisa Reicks August 2nd - Erin Harris August 5th - Lori Carey August 10th - Elvin Zimmerman August 25th - Scott Carey August 25th - Dean Knoll August 31st - Darwin Allen



ENNING	Carl S	NY	S	A		The -
Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	e de la company Wednesday	Thursday	Friday	Saturday
		1	2 4:30 p.m. Deaconess Meeting 6:00 p.m. PRAYER NIGHT (a meal is provided)	3 5:15 p.m. Christian Education Board Meeting	4	5
6 8:15 a.m. Sunday School 9:30 a.m. Worship Service Join Us!	7	8	9 5:00 p.m. Coordinating Council Meeting 6:00 p.m. HARVEST U	10	11	12
13 8:15 a.m. Sunday School 9:30 a.m. Worship 6:00 p.m. IMPACT	14	15	16 6:00 p.m. HARVEST U	17	18	19
20 8:15 a.m. Sunday School 9:30 a.m. Worship Service Join Us!	21	22	23 .6:00 p.m. HARVEST U	24	25	26
27 8:15 a.m. Sunday School 9:30 a.m. Worship 6:00 p.m. IMPACT	28	29	30 6:00 p.m. HARVEST U	31		

august